
MANUFACTURE OF BEER

Production

Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)

    In bottles and cans

    In barrels and kegs

        Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free

    For export

    For vessels and aircraft

    Consumed on brewery premises

        Sub Total Tax-Free

    Total Removals

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

    Malt and malt products

    Corn and corn products

    Rice and rice products

    Barley and barley products

    Wheat and wheat products

       Total Grain products

    Sugar and syrups

    Hops (dry)

    Hops (used as extracts)

    Other

Total Used

Prior Year
Current Month

Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

 579,243,837

 15,614,798

 1,464,644

 13,750,825

 15,312,496

 16,131,365

 293,681

 3

 8,618

 302,302

 10,847,911

 76,375,932

 3,705,611

 437,143

 367,322,114

 53,366,636

 65,980,674

 8,360,511

 1,738,450

 496,768,385

 1,956,766

 330,469 pounds of extract SEP 2007 437,143 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 

Current Month 

 15,974,534

 13,482,303

 1,494,545

 15,068,582

 244,469

 0

 10,234

 254,703

 10,552,204

 353,681,390

 35,688,277

 68,709,822

 6,112,631

 1,534,590

 93,417,515

 4,274,878

 559,016

 2,884,332

 566,862,451

 465,726,710

 15,323,285

    Tax Determined, Premises Use  97,027  91,734
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        Total Non-Grain products  82,475,452  101,135,741

 166,058 pounds of extract 559,016 Pounds of hops is equivalent to SEP 2006

 Report Symbol: 

TTB S 5130-09-2007

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 5,553,825,763

 144,371,173

 13,045,388

 128,118,235

 141,490,268

 154,515,766

 2,849,650

 7

 31,248

 2,880,905

 101,460,410

 843,461,597

 38,102,508

 4,417,793

 3,486,816,994

 427,249,867

 683,693,407

 41,947,803

 13,959,327

 4,653,667,398

 14,176,467

Current Year
Cumulative

Year to Date 

 154,362,095

 127,305,427

 12,991,571

 140,614,099

 2,785,313

 0

 36,440

 2,821,753

 101,350,424

 3,419,800,173

 429,429,795

 779,850,310

 31,556,000

 11,739,867

 783,390,101

 29,113,872

 4,701,492

 18,174,559

 5,507,756,169

 4,672,376,145

 143,435,852

 326,645  317,101

 900,158,365  835,380,024
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Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.


