

## DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

## **STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER**

Reporting Period: September 2007

Report Date: 25-APR-2008

**Report Symbol:** TTB S 5130-09-2007

Page: 1 of 1

Production	16,131,365			Year to Date
		15,974,534	154,515,766	154,362,095
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	13,750,825	13,482,303	128,118,235	127,305,427
In barrels and kegs	1,464,644	1,494,545	13,045,388	12,991,571
Tax Determined, Premises Use	97,027	91,734	326,645	317,101
Sub Total Taxable	15,312,496	15,068,582	141,490,268	140,614,099
Tax-free				
For export	293,681	244,469	2,849,650	2,785,313
For vessels and aircraft	3	0	7	0
Consumed on brewery premises	8,618	10,234	31,248	36,440
Sub Total Tax-Free	302,302	254,703	2,880,905	2,821,753
Total Removals	15,614,798	15,323,285	144,371,173	143,435,852
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	10,847,911	10,552,204	101,460,410	101,350,424
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	367,322,114	353,681,390	3,486,816,994	3,419,800,173
Corn and corn products	53,366,636	35,688,277	427,249,867	429,429,795
Rice and rice products	65,980,674	68,709,822	683,693,407	779,850,310
Barley and barley products	8,360,511	6,112,631	41,947,803	31,556,000
Wheat and wheat products	1,738,450	1,534,590	13,959,327	11,739,867
Total Grain products	496,768,385	465,726,710	4,653,667,398	4,672,376,145
Sugar and syrups	76,375,932	93,417,515	843,461,597	783,390,101
Hops (dry)	3,705,611	4,274,878	38,102,508	29,113,872
Hops (used as extracts)	437,143	559,016	4,417,793	4,701,492
Other	1,956,766	2,884,332	14,176,467	18,174,559
Total Non-Grain products	82,475,452	101,135,741	900,158,365	835,380,024
Total Used	579,243,837	566,862,451	5,553,825,763	5,507,756,169

437,143 Pounds of hops is equivalent to559,016 Pounds of hops is equivalent to

330,469 pounds of extract SEP 2007166,058 pounds of extract SEP 2006

Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.